13
15
16

16
17

18

20
22
23

23
24

25
26

27

MOSCOW PATRIARCHATE
RUSSIAN ORTHODOX CHURCH
HOLY TRINITY PARISH

Rector of the church Very Rev. Igor Filianovsky

(tel/fax) (03) 9364 1728, (mob) 04 03 381 967
Web: www.holy-trinity.org.au  E-mail: HTCM@yandex.ru

Address: 4 Park Road, Oakleigh, VIC 3166, Melway Ref 69 H5

Secretary of the parish — Leonid Mikheichik; Tel: 04 02 554 710

TIMETABLE OF THE CHURCH SERVICES FOR APRIL 2016

Those who would like to take communion must confess prior to liturgy. Confession begins at 9.30am.
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Sunday
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Wednesday
Thursday

Saturday

Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday

Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts

Slavonic Liturgy
Remembrance of Departed

3rd week of Great Lent Veneration of the Precious Cross

Venerable Seraphim of Vyritsa
Akathist to the Passion of Christ
Bible Study

The Annunciation

Liturgy in Bendigo

4th Sunday of Great Lent.

St John Climacus of the Ladder
Great Canon of St Andrew of Crete
(St Mary of Egypt)

Akathist to the Mother of God

Slavonic Liturgy
Icon of the Unfailing Light of the Mother of God

5th Week of Great Lent

St Mary of Egypt

Akathist to the Passion of Christ
Bible Study

Trip to St Sava Serbian Monastery, Elaine
Lazarus Saturday
In Elaine

Palm Sunday
ENTRY OF THE LORD INTO JERUSALEM

Holy Week
GREAT AND HOLY MONDAY
GREAT AND HOLY TUESDAY

GREAT AND HOLY WEDNESDAY

Requiem and prayers are available after liturgy upon request.

10.00
Divine Liturgy 10.00
Panikhida 11.30
Vespers 18.00
Divine Liturgy 10.00
19.00
19.30
Vespers 19.00
Divine Liturgy 10.00
Divine Lliturgy 10.00
Vespers 18.00
Divine Liturgy 10.00
Evening Service 19.00
Evening Service 19.00
Divine Liturgy 10.00
Vespers 18.00
Divine Liturgy 10.00
19.00
19.30
Evening Service 19.00
Vespers 19.00
Divine Liturgy in 10.00
Monastery
Vespers 18.00
Divine Liturgy 10.00
Matins 19.00
Matins 19.00
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LITURGY OF PRESANCTIFIED GIFTS

27 Wednesday Matins
28 Thursday GREAT AND HOLY THURSDAY Divine Liturgy
COMMEMORATION OF THE MYSTICAL SUPPER
READING OF THE 12 GOSPELS Matins
29 Friday GREAT AND HOLY FRIDAY (Good Friday) Evening Service
COMMEMORATION OF THE HOLY AND SALVIFIC
PASSION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST
Strict Fast.
30 Saturday GREAT AND HOLY SATURDAY. Divine Liturgy
30 Saturday GREAT AND HOLY SATURDAY
Reading of the Acts
The Midnight Office
Procession
1 Sunday PASCHA: THE BRIGHT AND GLORIOUS Divine Liturgy
May RESURRECTION OF OUR LORD, GOD AND

SAVIOR JESUS CHRIST
Bright Week 1/05 to 7/05

10.00
19.00
08.00

19.00

16.00
18.00

09.00

22.30
23.15
23.50
Mid-
night

Dear Brithers and Sisters! Kulichi and paschal foods will be blessed at the following times:

1. Great and Holy Saturday 30/04 — during the day at 12.00-12.30
2. Great and Holy Saturday 30/04 — in the evening 21.30

3. Following the Paschal services 1/05 — at 2.00-2.30 in the morning




